

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2202 OF 2025
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1241 OF 2025**

Savita Devendra Mhajan ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Harshvardhan S. Chaudhary @
Harshal S. Chaudhary ...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Chaitanya Purankar i/b Mr. Kishor Shinde, Advocate for the
Applicant. .

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 21.01.2026.

P.C. :

1. List on 05.02.2026.
2. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]